By a decision of the State Commission on the Issues of Modernization of the Economy of the Republic of Kazakhstan
on October 14, 2019, the meeting approved the proposal of the sole shareholder of SWF Samruk-Kazyna JSC on the
re-inclusion of Tegis Munay in the single list of assets of Samruk-Energy JSC, which subsequently led to the
reclassification of this company from assets held for sale back to continuing operations.

In accordance with IFRS 5, if non-current assets and disposal groups previously classified as held for sale no longer
meet the necessary classification criteria, the Group ceases to account for them as held for sale.

Consequently, the assets and liabilities of Tegis Munay were transferred from discontinued operations to continuing
operations at 31 December 2019. Comparative information was also restated to reflect the results of the transfer from
the disposal group.

The effect of reclassifications for presentation purposes for profit or loss and other comprehensive income statement
was as follows at 31 March 2019:

In thousands of Kazakhstani tenge

As originally presented at 3
months ended

31 March 2019
Reclassification

Tegis Munay

3 months ended
  31 March 2019

(restated)

Revenue   62,061,294 - 62,061,294
Cost of Sales   (47,960,385) -  (47,960,385)
  -
Gross profit 14,100,909   - 14,100,909

Selling expenses  (1,270,699) -  (1,270,699)

General and administrative expenses

 (2,823,128)

(49,408)

(2,872,536)
Share in profit of joint ventures and associates 5,632,862  - 5,632,862
Profit from reversal of financial assets (net) 345,255  - 345,255
Finance income 1,420,749   216  1,420,965
Finance cost   (8,166,343) (655) (8,166,998)
Other income 1,090,496  -   1,090,496
Other expense (179,451)  -   (179,451)

Profit before tax

   10,150,650

(49,847)

10,100,803

Income tax expense

(1,084,000)

-

(1,084,000)

Profit for the period from continuing operations

9,066,650

 (49,847)   9,016,803

(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations

(49,847)   49,847 -

Total profit for the period 9,016,803 - 9,016,803

SAMRUK-ENERGY JSC
Notes to the Consolidated Condensed Interim Financial Statements – 31 March 2020 (unaudited)

9

3 New Accounting Pronouncements

New standards and interpretations

Certain new standards and interpretations have been issued that are mandatory for the annual periods beginning on or
after 1 January 2020 or later, and which the Group has not early adopted.

Sale or Contribution of Assets between an Investor and its Associate or Joint Venture – Amendments to
IFRS 10 and IAS 28 (issued on 11 September 2014 and effective for annual periods beginning on or after a date